

**APPROVE THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND APPROVE CHANGES TO
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION'S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM**

~~THE SUPERVISOR'S OFFICE RECEIVED THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION~~

Approve the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount of \$887,110.63 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed in Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the Board's Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to reconstruct four schools, additions, and repairs, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the

~~plans and specifications for the respective projects. Requests, schedules of bids, and other supporting~~

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel

REASONS FOR PROJECT

12-0425-PR12

the	2
the	2
the	2
the	2
ma.	6
the	2
the	2
the	2
the	2
the	2
the	2
the	4
the	6
age in	

APPENDIX B
3/23/2012

Change Order	Previous Approved Changes	Revised Contract Amount	Total % of Contract
Sub Total	\$183,120	\$3,928,012	9.86%
	\$169,548		

\$12,999	\$71,451	\$943,450	9.83%
----------	----------	-----------	-------

rt (s) /kg. ed dr. :to (es) ork. ing. m

IX B
2012

Job
x of
tract
1.58%

1.45%

1.27%

1.94%

1.63%

1.27%

1.20%

Revised Contract Amount	Total % of Contract
442,924	2.18%

1,083,577	2.01%
-----------	-------

APPENDIX B
3/23/2012

Revised Contract Amount	Total % of Contract
383,176	0.77%
576,320	0.26%
532,000	-0.06%
414,042	-0.29%

APPENDIX C
3/23/2012

ed
act
unt

Total
% of
Contract

1,178 45.98%

4,493 28.08%
7,785 27.51%

he

4,453 25.00%

1,990 21.01%

ed

1,875 16.49%

1,437 15.62%

side

NDIX C
03/2012

Total
% of
Contract

14.82%

14.51%

14.16%

11.42%

10.94%

8.42%

6.15%

4.44%

L -

